AMENDMENT

To the Charter of the

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Ratified at the Election of November 5th,

1912.

2409

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

Of the Following Proposed Amendment to the Charter of the City of St. Paul, Pamsey Ceunty, Minnesota, to he Submitted to the Carlified Voiters of Said City, for Adoption at the Gen-eral Flection, to be Held in Said City, on the 5th Day of November, A. D. 1912,

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO SAINT PAUL CHARTER.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO SAINT PAUL CHARTER.

Be It Enacted by the People of Saint Paul, Minnesota:
That subdivision 15 of Section 4.
Title 2. Chapter V of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul be amended so as to read as follows:
"15. To provide for cleaning and repairing streets, sewers, sidewalks and crosswalks. There shall also be added to the sum raised for such purposes by taxation, all moneys received for permits and licenses issued by the Commissioner of Public Works or from other sources of income incident to the maintenance, management and operation of the Commissioner of Public Works Department."

This amendment shall be in force and effect immediately upon its adoption and shall be deemed an amendment to the Charter now in force, and shall not in any way affect or modify any of the provisions of that certain amendment to the Center live election held May 7, 1912, as amendment No. 3, providing for the commission form of city government.

The foregoing is proposed and filed as an amendment to Suction 4. Title IL Chap. V. of the Charter of the city of St. Paul prepared and adopted by the Commission appointed by the District Court of the Second Judistal District Court of the Charter of the Commission of the Second Judistal District Court of the Second Judistal District Court of the Charter of the Court of the Second Judistal District Court of the Charter of the Charter, Mayor of the Second Judistal District Court of the Charter of the Charter, Mayor of the Second Judistal District Court of the Charter of The Charter, Mayor of the Second Judistal District Court of the Charter of The Charter, Mayor of the Second Judistal District Court of the Charter of Second Judistal Dis

A. W. WHITNEY,

A. W. WHITNEY,

WALTER L. CHAPIN,
Secretary.

LLOYD FRANCOPE,
W. H. OPPENHEIMER,
FREDERICK M. CATLIN,
WILLIAM G. WHITTE,
O. H. O'NEILL,
WEESTER WHEELOCK.

Endorsed: City Clerk's Office, City of St. Paul, Minnesota. Filed September 28, 1912. GEORGE T. REDINGTON, City Clerk (Sept. 28-Oct. 5-12-18-26-Nov. 2, 1912)

STATE OF MINNESOTA, }
County of Rammey. } SS.
City of St. Paul. }

KNOW ALL MEN THAT THESE PRESENTS HEREBY CEPTIFY That the foregoing draft of Amendment No. 1, as proposed to the Charter of the City of St. Paul, in the County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota, as returned to the chief magistrate of said City of St. Paul, its Mayor, Herbert P. Keller, by the Board of Freeholders appointed by the Judges of the District Court, in the Second Judicial District of said City, under and pursuant to the Constitution and laws of the State of Minnesota, was submitted to the qualified voters of said City of St. Paul at the general city election held in said City on the 5th day of November, 1912, at which said election there were cast in favor of said Amendment No. 1, 21,572 votes out of a total vote of 32,261 cast at said election, and at said election said amendment did receive the votes of more than three-fifths of the qualified voters voting at said election in said City in favor of the adoption and ratification thereof, and said amendment did receive more than three-fifths of the total vote cast for any purpose at said election in favor of its adoption and ratification, and that all of the votes so cast by the qualified voters and electors at said election held November 5, 1912, upon the question of the adoption and ratification of said amendment were duly returned and canvassed by the properly and duly authorized and official Canvassing Board in and for said City, and that said Canvassing Board, after such canvage, did duly declare said amendment to have been duly ratified and adopted by the electors of said City, and it is hereby declared and certified that said amendment to said Charter was duly and properly ratified and adopted by the qualified voters and electors of said City at said election.

13 Mitness our hands and the corporate seal of said City this day of November, 1915.

2409

11

12

18

15

19

20

84

Mayor of the City of St. Paul.

Attest

City Clerk of the City of St. Paul.